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2025 DHERST SELECTION LIST FOR DIPLOMA IN GENERAL NURSING {DGN} YEAR 1 - 2026 
Item Name Gender Program 

Selected 
Last Secondary School 
Attended 

Province of 
Origin 

Selection 
Status 

1 JAPEDY DUL Male DGN Mendi Secondary SHP N/TESAS 

2 FRANCIS RAYMOND Male DGN Mt Hagen Park Secondary WHP N/TESAS 

3 VENESHA WEK Female DGN Mt Hagen Secondary  WHP N/TESAS 

4 JORDAN WAPO Male DGN Kopen Secondary Enga N/TESAS 

5 JAMIMAH JOHNNY Female DGN Ogelbeng Technical Voca. Institute  WHP N/TESAS 

6 JORDEN MAMUTI Male DGN   Kainantu Secondary EHP N/TESAS 

7 TOMMY TEMO Male DGN PNG National Research Institute  SHP N/TESAS 

8 ANDERSON JAMES Male DGN Margarima Secondary Hela N/TESAS 

9 SAMUEL FUNGKE Male DGN Kainantu Secondary EHP N/TESAS 

10 BABRA WAFI Female DGN  East Sepik N/TESAS 

11 ADRIAN DEM Male DGN Markham Valley Secondary East Sepik N/TESAS 

12 MANUEL FRANCIS Male DGN Kabiufa Adventist Secondary EHP N/TESAS 

13 GRACE PORA Female DGN Mt Hagen Secondary WHP N/TESAS 

14 MICHA KAPIL Male DGN Fr. Peter Secondary Jiwaka N/TESAS 

15 IPAME JUSTIN Female DGN Koroba Secondary Hela N/TESAS 

16 THOMSON THOMAS Male DGN Mt Hagen Secondary SHP N/TESAS 

17 RIDGE AMEX Male DGN Kiunga Secondary West Sepik N/TESAS 

18 SYNTHIA LIBE Female DGN Tari Secondary Hela N/TESAS 

19 STANIS NAPI Male DGN Passam National High East Sepik N/TESAS 

20 LEONIE GISPE Female DGN  Jiwaka N/TESAS 

21 GLENDALYN GINUO Female DGN Aiyura National High EHP N/TESAS 

22 PATRICIA DANNY Female DGN Lae Secondary East Sepik N/TESAS 

23 SANDRA MAIMA Female DGN Lae Secondary Simbu N/TESAS 

24 MELBA JIM Female DGN  EHP N/TESAS 

25 MATALI ALPHONSE Female DGN Mt Hagen Park Secondary WHP N/TESAS 

26 JOEL HARRIS Male DGN Kwip Dau Secondary WHP N/TESAS 

27 EMMA JIWARA Female DGN  East Sepik N/TESAS 

28 ESTHER GADEA Female DGN Markham Valley Secondary Morobe N/TESAS 

29 MESHULAN SAFUMA Male DGN  East Sepik N/TESAS 

30 KOMA PAUL Male DGN Yauwa Moses Secondary Simbu N/TESAS 

31 HUBERT FENA Male DGN Goroka Secondary EHP N/TESAS 

32 BEVERLYN ANDREW Female DGN Kiunga Secondary Western N/TESAS 

33 SHEIKAINAH KILISO Female DGN  East Sepik N/TESAS 

34 UNIS KARL Female DGN Waghi valley Secondary Jiwaka N/TESAS 

35 EGGIE AUGUSTUS LA-AH Female DGN Mt Hagen Secondary West Sepik N/TESAS 

36 MAGDALENE KORAL Female DGN Goroka Secondary EHP N/TESAS 

37 KIRSTEN KOLIO Female DGN Goroka Secondary EHP N/TESAS 

38 GRACE KALUBAKU Female DGN  Milne Bay N/TESAS 

39 NOLLYN KELLY Female DGN Tabubil Secondary Western N/TESAS 

40 JEREMIAH TOBBY Male DGN Goroka Secondary Madang N/TESAS 

41 CYMBALINE RANDOLPH Female DGN  Manus N/TESAS 

42 NOAH NOKI Male DGN Kitip Lutheran Secondary WHP N/TESAS 

43 EMOZAL SIRIKA Male DGN Kerowagi Secondary Simbu N/TESAS 

44 DARREN MOWEI Male DGN Mendi Secondary Hela N/TESAS 
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45 SOLITA AMBROSE Female DGN  Enga N/TESAS 

46 RAYMOND PETER Male DGN ST. Pauls Lutheran Secondary Enga N/TESAS 

47 ANJELYN PATO Female DGN St. Pauls Lutheran Secondary Enga N/TESAS 

48 LUCY MONDO Female DGN Wawin National High Simbu N/TESAS 

49 GREGORY JOHN Male DGN Wawin National High Hela N/TESAS 

50 DOUGLAS ASI Male DGN Vanimo Secondary West Sepik N/TESAS 

51 BOIO JOHN Female DGN Gordons FODE Centre NCD N/TESAS 

52 LIMU MULIAP Male DGN Madang FODE Centre Madang N/TESAS 

53 JONATHAN JANA Male DGN Karkar Secondary Madang N/TESAS 

54 JACINTA HENRY Female DGN Kundiawa Lutheran Secondary Simbu N/TESAS 

55 SIMEON MAIMA Male DGN Banz Lutheran Secondary AROB N/TESAS 

56 ZILLAH MALNDO Female DGN Markham Valley Secondary Morobe N/TESAS 

57 ELIZAH NENG Male DGN Banz FODE Centre Jiwaka N/TESAS 

58 DEPEN KADAB Male DGN Madang FODE Centre Madang N/TESAS 

59 BARBIE PAUL Female DGN Yauwa Moses Secondary Simbu N/TESAS 

60 GRACE LUAINA Female DGN Rabaul FODE Centre ENB N/TESAS 
 

2025 DHERST SELECTION LIST FOR CERTIFICATE IN COMMUNITY HEALTH WORKER {CCHW} YEAR 1-2026 

Item Name Gender Program 
Selected 

Last Secondary School 
Attended 

Province of 
Origin 

Selection 
Status 

1 Grace Malandi Female CCHW MALALA CATHOLIC SECONDARY    MADANG N/TESAS 

2 Grace Kore Female CCHW ALIMO COLLEGE    NCD N/TESAS 

3 John Rex Male CCHW MINJ SECONDARY W.H. P N/TESAS 

4 HEBREW JACOB Male CCHW Hagen Park Secondary  JIWAKA N/TESAS 

5 MICHAELYNE HAUSENG Female CCHW Malala Catholic Secondary EAST SEPIK N/TESAS 

6 BRIDGETTE SUMBUK  Female CCHW  EAST SEPIK N/TESAS 

7 SILVIA PERA Female CCHW  W.H. P N/TESAS 

8 JOSEPH LONGKE  Male CCHW  ENB N/TESAS 

9 JOSEPHINE PIWE  Female CCHW Markham Valley Secondary Milne Bay N/TESAS 

10 ISMAEL ARESA Male CCHW St Michael's Brahman Secondary Madang N/TESAS 

11 WILLIE WILLIAM  Male CCHW  W.H. P N/TESAS 

12 MCFARLAND BATANINU Female CCHW BUSU Secondary Morobe N/TESAS 

13 GESENG JIM  Male CCHW Markham Valley Secondary Morobe N/TESAS 

14 ANNALISA FANMAU   Female CCHW St John Bosco Secondary   East Sepik N/TESAS 

15 ALPHA KII SOP Male CCHW Kandep Secondary Enga N/TESAS 

16 JACKY DANIEL Male CCHW KUDJIP NAZARENE SECONDARY JIWAKA N/TESAS 

17 PAMELA PESETO  Female CCHW Kundiawa Lutheran Secondary Enga N/TESAS 

18 DANIEL WALEPA  Male CCHW Minj secondary SHP N/TESAS 

19 BERTHINA KVULLA  Female CCHW  ENB N/TESAS 

20 MELISHA OBERIA  Female CCHW Koroba Secondary Hela N/TESAS 

21 SENIS MOSES Male CCHW MOGOL SECONDARY    SHP N/TESAS 

22 KIDENG KAIONG  Female CCHW Karkar Secondary Madang N/TESAS 

23 BRIAN MARK Male CCHW MARGARIMA SECONDARY      Hela N/TESAS 

24 NELSHA DAVID  Female CCHW  Western N/TESAS 

25 SORGINE PARKS  Female CCHW  EHP N/TESAS 

26 JOSHEEBA SONNY  Female CCHW Wesley Secondary  Milne Bay N/TESAS 

27 SHANTY BENNY  Female CCHW Holy Name Secondary Milne Bay N/TESAS 

28 VIVIAN BAMIA Female CCHW Transgogol Secondary  Madang N/TESAS 
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29 EMARLYN MARTIN  Female CCHW BUMAYONG LUTH. SECONDARY Morobe N/TESAS 

30 ANNA SIMON  Female CCHW Kiriwina Secondary   Milne Bay N/TESAS 

31 JEMAIMAH BUNE  Female CCHW  SHP N/TESAS 

32 WAMUGL OMBU  Male CCHW Kerowagi Secondary Simbu N/TESAS 

33 BETTY ONESIMO  Female CCHW Wesley Secondary    Milne Bay N/TESAS 

34 SHENALYN MANGE  Female CCHW  SHP N/TESAS 

35 DOMINIC TURU  Male CCHW Waghi Valley Secondary   Jiwaka N/TESAS 

36 WITHNEY KERUA  Female CCHW Hagen Park Secondary    WHP N/TESAS 

37 AMERD PONE  Male CCHW Nipa Secondary    SHP N/TESAS 

38 DONELLA KARAWATIN  Female CCHW Kiriwina Secondary Milne Bay N/TESAS 

39 STEPHANY JOHN  Female CCHW Hoiebia Secondary     Hela N/TESAS 

40 KEPSY WENAMA  Male CCHW Misima Secondary Milne Bay N/TESAS 

41 ISAIAH PETER  Male CCHW   WHP N/TESAS 

42 JOYLYN SAMUEL  Female CCHW Kui Wanp Nga Secondry WHP N/TESAS 

43 DICKSON YALO  Male CCHW Paglum Adventist Secondary WHP N/TESAS 

44 PAMELA FRANCIS  Female CCHW Grace Memorial Secondary Morobe N/TESAS 

45 EMONORL KERRY  Male CCHW Kombolopa Secondary   WHP N/TESAS 

46 STRUCKLYN MUKU  Female CCHW Paglum Adventist Secondary Hela N/TESAS 

47 BRIAN TUKI  Male CCHW TABUBIL SECONDARY  WESTERN N/TESAS 

48 STELLISH KAPAL  Female CCHW  Jiwaka N/TESAS 

49 JASON PAT  Male CCHW  Jiwaka N/TESAS 

50 TALITA FANKUO  Female CCHW GOROKA SECONDARY    EHP N/TESAS 

51 MATHIAS JOE  Male CCHW Manus Secondary    Manus N/TESAS 

52 GILENG SAUBO  Male CCHW Good Shepherd Luth. Secondary  Madang N/TESAS 

53 MARYROSE NAISON  Female CCHW St. Ignatius Secondary  West Sepik N/TESAS 
 

2025 DHERST SELECTION LIST FOR BACHELOR OF EDUCATION (PRIMARY TEACHING) {BEPT} YEAR 1-2026 

Item Name Gender Program 
Selected 

Last Secondary School 
Attended 

Province of 
Origin 

Selection 
Status 

1 ROSE SO  Female BEPT NOTRE DAME SECONDARY  WHP N/TESAS 

2 JANELLE LENI  Female BEPT Hagita Secondary Milne Bay N/TESAS 

3 RACHAEL TONY Female BEPT  Simbu N/TESAS 

4 RAMSON NOKI  Male BEPT Upper Nebilyer Secondary WHP N/TESAS 

5 DAMARISH TIMAI  Female BEPT Markham Valley Secondary  Morobe N/TESAS 

6 OKU MAROH  Male BEPT Kitip Lutheran Secondary  Jiwaka N/TESAS 

7 MANUELLA JACOB  Female BEPT Kainantu Secondary  EHP N/TESAS 

8 DOROTHY ADIENANA  Female BEPT Sacred Heart Secondary  Milne Bay N/TESAS 

9 DOWIN DOMINIC  Female BEPT  ENBP N/TESAS 

10 SANDY MICHAEL  Female BEPT ANGLIMP SECONDARY  Jiwaka N/TESAS 

11 JENETTE KAUPA  Female BEPT  AROB N/TESAS 

12 PHILIP SABALEB  Male BEPT Divine Mercy Secondary  Madang N/TESAS 

13 JOYCE ROGA  Female BEPT HOLY NAME SECONDARY  Milne Bay N/TESAS 

14 BONAVENTURE TALAMINI Male BEPT  Madang N/TESAS 

15 HOIPAE TETE  Female BEPT Okiufa Secondary EHP N/TESAS 

16 ODDE MARA  Male BEPT Aiyura National High EHP N/TESAS 

17 ROBERT MIUGLE  Male BEPT  EHP N/TESAS 

18 PRISCILLA SAGARI  Female BEPT Aiyura National High  EHP N/TESAS 

19 ANGELINA ANDREW  Female BEPT  Hela N/TESAS 
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20 BRIGITTE IKAU HUNUK  Female BEPT  East Sepik N/TESAS 

21 JANICE SARANOS  Female BEPT Utu Secondary  New Ireland N/TESAS 

22 RAYNOLD ALOP  Male BEPT  SHP N/TESAS 

23 NATHERISHA HENDRY  Female BEPT Kitip Lutheran Secondary WHP N/TESAS 

24 GRACE STANLEY  Female BEPT OLSH VUNAPOPE SECONDARY New Ireland N/TESAS 

25 ABRAHAM WIVISA  Male BEPT KAINANTU SECONDARY  EHP N/TESAS 

26 NUL NICK  Male BEPT Gumine Secondary Simbu N/TESAS 

27 LINA KIA  Female BEPT KUNDIAWA LUTH. SECONDARY  Simbu N/TESAS 

28 MICHAEL AWOK  Male BEPT Markham Valley Secondary  Madang N/TESAS 

29 DOMINIC IVARAMI  Male BEPT Paglum Adventist Secondary  Madang N/TESAS 

30 ROSELYN MAKALAI  Female BEPT Karkar Secondary  Madang N/TESAS 

31 JESSICA METU  Female BEPT  Milne Bay N/TESAS 

32 MERCY ISPAREA  Female BEPT Palmalmal Secondary  ENBP N/TESAS 

33 SIANEO NAHANI  Female BEPT Bumayong Lutheran Secondary Morobe N/TESAS 

34 MICHAEL BAGLE  Male BEPT Minj Secondary Simbu N/TESAS 

35 MOSLEY JAMES  Male BEPT  SHP N/TESAS 

36 SHEAN KOLOPU  Female BEPT Waigani Christian College SHP N/TESAS 

37 FREDA JOE  Female BEPT Mainohana Catholic Secondary  Central N/TESAS 

38 NOINOI ENOCH  Female BEPT Ecom Secondary  Manus N/TESAS 

39 LULUBE BORIBO  Female BEPT Sacred Heart Secondary  Milne Bay N/TESAS 

40 MAGDALENE JORDAN  Female BEPT Cameron Secondary  Milne Bay N/TESAS 

41 SENDRA ALIAPE  Female BEPT Kerowagi Secondary  Hela N/TESAS 

42 ABIGAIL ENOCK  Male BEPT Malaguna Technical Secondary  ENBP N/TESAS 

43 BAUE KIRREN  Male BEPT Goroka Secondary EHP N/TESAS 

44 BETHSIBA GULAI  Female BEPT Ialibu Secondary SHP N/TESAS 

45 BENRICA GIA  Female BEPT  ENB N/TESAS 

46 BETTY GILBERT  Female BEPT  Milne Bay N/TESAS 

47 WENDY LINDSCY  Female BEPT Holy Name Secondary  Milne Bay N/TESAS 

48 TONY WADIE  Male BEPT Manus Secondary  Manus N/TESAS 

49 PIURU PWAKOHAI  Female BEPT Manus Secondary  Manus N/TESAS 

50 FAUSTINA FA'AFO  Female BEPT Santa Maria Secondary  Milne Bay N/TESAS 
 

2025 DHERST SELECTION LIST FOR DIPLOMA IN ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING {DEE} YEAR 1 - 2026 

Item Name Gender Program 
Selected 

Last Secondary School 
Attended 

Province of 
Origin 

Selection 
Status 

1 JETHRO DOUGLAS Male DEE Utu Secondary  New Ireland N/TESAS 

2 ADAM SABU Male DEE Banz Lutheran Secondary  Jiwaka N/TESAS 

3 BILLY EFI Male DEE Sacred Heart Secondary  Central N/TESAS 

4 JADEN TAUNAKEKEI Male DEE  Central N/TESAS 

5 DAVID EMMANUEL Male DEE Holy Name Secondary  Milne Bay N/TESAS 

6 ENOCH KONA Male DEE MUAINA SECONDARY  Simbu N/TESAS 

7 JOE KAVO Male DEE GOROKA SECONDARY  Simbu N/TESAS 

8 JEFFREY LINGATU Male DEE Markham Valley Secondary  Morobe N/TESAS 

9 GABI KALAU Male DEE  Central N/TESAS 

10 PANDAN BRUCE Male DEE  Enga N/TESAS 

11 NAIZAH KAPAK Male DEE  Jiwaka N/TESAS 

12 NATALIE DANIEL Female DEE  SHP N/TESAS 

13 ANTHONY DAVID Male DEE  NCD N/TESAS 
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14 HEBRON YUPI Male DEE Kubalia Secondary  East Sepik N/TESAS 

15 GITENE SMARTY Male DEE Goroka Secondary  EHP N/TESAS 

16 CHRIS MAKANDE Male DEE  NCD N/TESAS 

17 ALUA GEORGE Male DEE Pangia Secondary  SHP N/TESAS 

18 PAUL HENRY Male DEE  Central N/TESAS 

19 BANKA ERICK Male DEE  EHP N/TESAS 

20 AMBAN APE Male DEE Minj Secondary  Jiwaka N/TESAS 

21 REINHARD NOIS Male DEE  AROB N/TESAS 

22 BRADLEY LOAINT Male DEE Philikambi Secondary  Enga N/TESAS 

23 DOUGLAS GIBSON Male DEE Kwikila Secondary  Central N/TESAS 

24 ELIJAH GRAHAM Male DEE Busu Secondary  Morobe N/TESAS 

25 KENNY PORA Male DEE  WHP N/TESAS 

26 BARTH VAGELO Male DEE Kimbe Secondary WNBP N/TESAS 

27 BILLRANCE SIPI Male DEE  EHP N/TESAS 

28 KERRY-GEHAPINE MAXWELL Male DEE Goroka Secondary EHP N/TESAS 

29 BRIAN REX Male DEE Kerema Secondary Gulf N/TESAS 

30 STEWARD MOSEN Male DEE Koroba Secondary  Hela N/TESAS 

31 EZREEL INAHORI Male DEE Tokarara Secondary  NCD N/TESAS 

32 JOE EMMAN Male DEE Manggai Agro Secondary New Ireland N/TESAS 

33 BENJAMIN MALU Male DEE Don Bosco Technical  NCD N/TESAS 

34 DANNY HUPA Male DEE Gumine Secondary  Simbu N/TESAS 

35 JOE IZAPE Male DEE Goroka Secondary  EHP N/TESAS 

36 ISO ZUCKSY Male DEE  EHP N/TESAS 

37 TERRENCE KASI Male DEE Kainantu Secondary EHP N/TESAS 

38 DAROL MINGA Male DEE  Simbu N/TESAS 

39 JORDAN KAWI Male DEE Cameron Secondary Milne Bay N/TESAS 

40 AJJ MEK Male DEE Minj Secondary Jiwaka N/TESAS 

41 MEDOL KUMAN Male DEE Kabiufa Adventist Secondary Simbu N/TESAS 

42 JEFF JOHN Male DEE  SHP N/TESAS 

43 SIMEON TENIS Male DEE  WHP N/TESAS 

44 SONNY PHILIP Male DEE  Enga N/TESAS 

45 AUSTIN PAKE Male DEE KIMBE Secondary WNBP N/TESAS 

46 KEMINO SIMON Male DEE Asaroka Lutheran Secondary EHP N/TESAS 

47 JACKISON JEFFREY Male DEE St. Gabriel’s Technical Secondary  Western N/TESAS 

48 ABRAHAM THOMAS Male DEE Kitip Lutheran Secondary  WHP N/TESAS 

49 RYAN RAGELA Male DEE  Central N/TESAS 

50 LOMBALE PUNJIMILL Male DEE Manus Secondary  Manus N/TESAS 

51 TERENCE YAUBI'I Male DEE Santa Maria Secondary  Milne Bay N/TESAS 

52 JOSEPH EKOKO Male DEE St. Ignatius Secondary  West Sepik N/TESAS 
 

2025 DHERST SELECTION LIST FOR DIPLOMA IN AUTOMOTIVE ENGINEERING {DAE} YEAR 1 - 2026 

Item Name Gender Program 
Selected 

Last Secondary School 
Attended 

Province of 
Origin 

Selection 
Status 

1 DUNEN NIME Male DAE Boromil Technical Secondary   Simbu N/TESAS 

2 KELVIN PETER Male DAE Mendi Secondary   SHP N/TESAS 

3 WESLEY TAU  Male DAE Mt Hagen Secondary Milne Bay N/TESAS 

4 MARSHALL MONONA  Male DAE Palmalmal Secondary ENB N/TESAS 

5 KILON GEORGE  Male DAE Mogol Secondary   SHP N/TESAS 
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6 BOAS TAMIP  Male DAE Bishop Leo Arkfeld Secondary   East Sepik N/TESAS 

7 SAM TUKU  Male DAE IALIBU SECONDARY    SHP N/TESAS 

8 GEORGE VALINA  Male DAE Lasalle Technical Secondary    Central N/TESAS 

9 LUKE PAPU Male DAE  Milne Bay N/TESAS 

10 JOCHOBETH PAUL  Female DAE Ogelbeng Lutheran Secondary WHP N/TESAS 

11 AMOI GUIN Male DAE Raikos Secondary Madang N/TESAS 

12 LINCOLN BORANA  Male DAE KWIKIKA SECONDARY    Central N/TESAS 

13 LARSEN KARAYOK  Male DAE  WESTERN N/TESAS 

14 NAOMI UMBA  Female DAE  Simbu N/TESAS 

15 WAYO WILSON  Male DAE Okapa secondary   EHP N/TESAS 

16 SIPA JUNIOR PAUL  Male DAE Gumine Secondary   Simbu N/TESAS 

17 HAVATA LOHIA  Male DAE Laloki Secondary  Central N/TESAS 

18 PATRICK PETRUS  Male DAE Kiunga secondary   WESTERN N/TESAS 

19 ZILLIAN OSEOSE  Female DAE Kimbe Secondary    WNB N/TESAS 

20 ALPHONSE DAVID  Male DAE  SHP N/TESAS 

21 NELSON LINGUA ISRAEL  Male DAE Kuman Secondary    WHP N/TESAS 

22 GILMON ABRAHAM  Male DAE Tabubil Secondary    WESTERN N/TESAS 

23 GRACE HENNY  Female DAE Caritas Technical Secondary Hela N/TESAS 

24 DOMINIC JIMMY  Male DAE KABIUFA ADVENTIST Secondary EHP N/TESAS 

25 ABSALOM PONAU  Male DAE Ecom Secondary Manus N/TESAS 

26 TATOKO KAY  Male DAE Kainantu Secondary    EHP N/TESAS 

27 RAYMOND MWATAGINA  Male DAE St Charles Lwanga Secondary Milne Bay N/TESAS 

28 EPHRAIM SAMMY  Male DAE  ENB N/TESAS 

29 JOHN GOROGORO  Male DAE  EHP N/TESAS 

30 SAMSON ELVIS  Male DAE Togoba Secondary  WHP N/TESAS 

31 MIRIAM MOABE  Female DAE Cameron Secondary   Milne Bay N/TESAS 

32 DONEADE SISOSOR  Male DAE Manus Secondary    Manus N/TESAS 

33 RUSSELL OROGOP  Male DAE Good shepherd Luth. Secondary   Madang N/TESAS 

34 RINO NAITEX  Male DAE Vanimo Secondary  West Sepik N/TESAS 

35 CALEB SIMONIE  Male DAE Vanimo Secondary West Sepik N/TESAS 
 

2025 DHERST SELECTION LIST FOR DIPLOMA IN MARINE ENGINEERING {DMRE} YEAR 1 - 2026 

Item Name Gender Program 
Selected 

Last Secondary School 
Attended 

Province of 
Origin 

Selection 
Status 

1 ROGIMA YUPI Female DMRE Bialla Secondary  East Sepik N/TESAS 

2 BATSHEBA HIAHOMBO Female DMRE  East Sepik N/TESAS 

3 STEWARD SALAGOPAN Male DMRE Brugam Secondary East Sepik N/TESAS 

4 DICKSON KAUKA Male DMRE Kudjip Nazarene Secondary  Western N/TESAS 

5 JOHN OSI Male DMRE DE LA SALLE SECONDARY  Oro N/TESAS 

6 BEN FREDDY Male DMRE Butuka Academy Secondary  Central N/TESAS 

7 WAINE KUA Male DMRE  Simbu N/TESAS 

8 JOE ISRAEL Male DMRE Wesley Secondary  Milne Bay N/TESAS 

9 BERVIN MABA Male DMRE St. Mary's Vuvu Secondary  ENB N/TESAS 

10 DANNY MOANA Male DMRE  AROB N/TESAS 

11 JAPHAT SIPEN  Male DMRE BRANDI SECONDARY  East Sepik N/TESAS 

12 STEVEN ARASA  Male DMRE Goroka Secondary  EHP N/TESAS 

13 REX PAON Male DMRE Manggai Agro Secondary  New Ireland N/TESAS 

14 ISAIAH AIWA  Male DMRE Gumine Secondary  Simbu N/TESAS 
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15 ANDREW GEAWI  Male DMRE    East Sepik N/TESAS 

16 VICTORIA KAIHO  Female DMRE Goroka Secondary  EHP N/TESAS 

17 AUGUSTINE WEMURU  Male DMRE Kabiufa Adventist Secondary  East Sepik N/TESAS 

18 JOSEPH ARORING  Male DMRE Busu Secondary  Morobe N/TESAS 

19 ALIANDRO PAJARI  Male DMRE Mongol Secondary  SHP N/TESAS 

20 AUDIELLA RAMBU  Female DMRE Ialibu Secondary SHP N/TESAS 

21 JOHN KIVORKI  Male DMRE Palmalmal Secondary  ENBP N/TESAS 

22 WILTHA PIS  Male DMRE MINJ SECONDARY Jiwaka N/TESAS 

23 GABRIEL BEN  Male DMRE Kerevat National High ENBP N/TESAS 

24 SAMSON HENRY Male DMRE Minj Secondary  Jiwaka N/TESAS 

25 DICKSON STEVEN  Male DMRE GOROKA SECONDARY EHP N/TESAS 

26 KENETH KWAI  Male DMRE Brandi Secondary East Sepik N/TESAS 

27 STEVEN AARON  Male DMRE ECOM SECONDARY Manus N/TESAS 

28 PHILIP NAIME  Male DMRE Sir Tei Abal Secondary Milne Bay N/TESAS 

29 NICOLETTE LABOTE  Female DMRE  Madang N/TESAS 

30 ERICLIFF MATIWA  Male DMRE  Central N/TESAS 

31 JACKY TONNY  Male DMRE Sir Tei Abal Secondary  Enga N/TESAS 

32 FRANK BEN  Male DMRE Arawa Secondary  AROB N/TESAS 

33 BABBRA ONGUGLO  Female DMRE Goroka Secondary  Simbu N/TESAS 

34 ZEBULON WOROHEMBE  Male DMRE Yangoru Secondary  East Sepik N/TESAS 

35 MORDECAI PETER  Male DMRE Waigani Christian College  SHP N/TESAS 

36 JOB SIUSIU  Male DMRE Kiriwina Secondary Milne Bay N/TESAS 

37 ERIC SOLIAS  Male DMRE Lihir Secondary  New Ireland N/TESAS 

38 JAMIELA TANJE  Female DMRE  SHP N/TESAS 

39 LUKE FINALO  Male DMRE  Passam National High East Sepik N/TESAS 

40 CHRIS YAGI  Male DMRE Maprik Secondary EHP N/TESAS 

41 LODDIE SONA  Male DMRE Tokarara Secondary  NCD N/TESAS 

42 YVONNE TATAU  Female DMRE  ENBP  N/TESAS 

43 MALCOLM HWAPTEHEI  Male DMRE Brugam Secondary  East Sepik N/TESAS 

44 RODNEY TALIU  Male DMRE  ENBP N/TESAS 

45 JUDNEY MORAKAO  Male DMRE  Gulf N/TESAS 

46 MANUEL SAKAWI  Male DMRE Maprik Secondary  East Sepik N/TESAS 

47 VELMA DICKMOP  Female DMRE Vanimo Secondary  West Sepik N/TESAS 

48 FRANCISCO MAKIRAI  Male DMRE  AROB N/TESAS 

49 JOBSON TAWEEKO  Male DMRE  AROB N/TESAS 

50 BAPTIST KIRO  Male DMRE Maprik Secondary East Sepik N/TESAS 

51 LOISE MENDAI  Female DMRE St. Paul’s Lutheran Secondary  Enga N/TESAS 
 

2025 DHERST SELECTION LIST FOR DIPLOMA IN BUSINESS MANAGEMENT {DBMgt} YEAR 1 - 2026 

Item Name Gender Program 
Selected 

Last Secondary School 
Attended 

Province of 
Origin 

Selection 
Status 

1 NICK KAPU Male DBMgt KIUNGA SECONDARY  WESTERN N/TESAS 

2 BENUA DEMAS Female DBMgt  NCD N/TESAS 

3 NASHON KAUGLA Male DBMgt KEROWAGI SECONDARY Simbu N/TESAS 

4 IREEN BERNARD Female DBMgt  WHP N/TESAS 

5 IMMANUEL TINI Male DBMgt Sir Tei Abal Secondary  Enga N/TESAS 

6 ELIZABETH MASAM Female DBMgt  East Sepik N/TESAS 

7 DESMOND PITT Male DBMgt Mt Hagen Park Secondary WHP N/TESAS 
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8 SHARON ERICK Female DBMgt  EHP N/TESAS 

9 JOEL NICK Male DBMgt  WHP  N/TESAS 

10 YANAU SAMUEL Female DBMgt Markham Valley Secondary Morobe N/TESAS 

11 ARIS JOSEPH Male DBMgt Kudjip Secondary Jiwaka N/TESAS 

12 LUCY EDDY Female DBMgt Wesley Secondary  Milne Bay N/TESAS 

13 DANIEL SAP Male DBMgt Wapenamanda Fours. Secondary  Enga N/TESAS 

14 KINDI JOE Male DBMgt Asaroka Lutheran secondary EHP N/TESAS 

15 ANTHONY KINJAP Male DBMgt  WHP N/TESAS 

16 SANAFI BONNY Male DBMgt Bena Bena Secondary EHP N/TESAS 

17 PALUS ANTON Male DBMgt Pangia secondary  SHP N/TESAS 

18 EMMANUEL PIMAI Male DBMgt Kimbe Secondary  WNBP N/TESAS 

19 JUDY AWARI Female DBMgt Fr. Peter Secondary Hela N/TESAS 

20 MAYVEL WAIGENO Female DBMgt  NCD N/TESAS 

21 SHANE POPNA Male DBMgt Togoba Secondary WHP N/TESAS 

22 ISAIAH LAKA Male DBMgt Sir Tei Abal Secondary  Enga N/TESAS 

23 VIOLA BANKAI Female DBMgt Tusbab Secondary  Madang N/TESAS 

24 STANLEY GILMORE Male DBMgt Goroka Secondary EHP N/TESAS 

25 SLIDER PHILIMON Male DBMgt  NCD N/TESAS 

26 JACOB RUEBEN Male DBMgt Kafetina Secondary EHP N/TESAS 

27 SOHENO KUTA Male DBMgt KAFETINA SECONDARY EHP N/TESAS 

28 CLIFFORD HARPER Male DBMgt Cameron Secondary  Milne Bay N/TESAS 

29 NAOMIE SAMSON Female DBMgt Kudjip Nazarene Secondary Jiwaka N/TESAS 

30 FIONA KILI Female DBMgt  Morobe N/TESAS 

31 SHERLYN DOPSIE Female DBMgt Yangoru Secondary  East Sepik N/TESAS 

32 JEFF WAKPI Male DBMgt Minj Secondary  Jiwaka N/TESAS 

33 JASON JOHNNY Male DBMgt Kitip Lutheran Secondary  WHP  N/TESAS 

34 SHONIA EREMAN Female DBMgt  New Ireland N/TESAS 

35 AKAIDA WASAKIN Female DBMgt MAPRIK SECONDARY  East Sepik N/TESAS 
 

2025 DHERST SELECTION LIST FOR DIPLOMA IN TOURISM & HOSPITALITY MANAGEMENT {DTHM} YEAR 1 - 2026 

Item Name Gender Program 
Selected 

Last Secondary School 
Attended 

Province of 
Origin 

Selection 
Status 

1 JASON ADIWABUWABU Male DTHM SANTA MARIA SECONDARY  Milne Bay N/TESAS 

2 ANASTASIA KINTAU  Female DTHM  Madang N/TESAS 

3 APELIS KIVUNG Male DTHM Warangoi Secondary AROB N/TESAS 

4 SAMUEL OKOLE Male DTHM  WNB N/TESAS 

5 JOSHIA MARTIN Male DTHM ONERUNGKA SECONDARY AROB N/TESAS 

6 SUSAN GONEA Female DTHM  Western N/TESAS 

7 MELITANA TALITHA WALA Female DTHM  NCD N/TESAS 

8 TINNA MOSES Female DTHM ST. GABRIEL'S TECHNICAL SEC. Western N/TESAS 

9 GORO CASPER JACK Male DTHM  Simbu N/TESAS 

10 TARRILSABETH PONO Female DTHM Kimbe Secondary  Central N/TESAS 

11 ALBERT BAULE Male DTHM Muaina Secondary  Simbu N/TESAS 

12 SAMUEL MALALUA Male DTHM  Morobe N/TESAS 

13 JOSHUA RHEMA Male DTHM Kaupena Secondary  SHP N/TESAS 

14 MYSTICA LIPO Female DTHM Palmalmal Secondary  ENB N/TESAS 

15 IGAS IGERE Male DTHM Henganofi Secondary  EHP N/TESAS 

16 CECILIA PHILIP Female DTHM Waghi Valley  Jiwaka N/TESAS 
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17 EXODUS SIMON Male DTHM Ialibu Secondary  SHP N/TESAS 

18 AGATHA TAUDUI Female DTHM Wesley Secondary  Milne Bay N/TESAS 

19 JORDAN KADIKO Male DTHM Manggai Agro Secondary  New Ireland N/TESAS 

20 NATHAN MOSES Male DTHM Ialibu Secondary  SHP N/TESAS 

21 THIMEAS KAIPEL Male DTHM  Jiwaka N/TESAS 

22 LYNOLD GIGMAI Male DTHM Sir Tei Abel Secondary  Simbu N/TESAS 

23 ILLENIE ORITA Female DTHM KAINANTU TECH. SECONDARY  EHP N/TESAS 

24 SOLOMON MAI Male DTHM Kiripia Catholic Secondary  WHP N/TESAS 

25 NICHOLAS DONALD Male DTHM  NCD N/TESAS 

26 REGINA GURLIN Female DTHM  ENB N/TESAS 

27 RAYMOND KUAMA Male DTHM Cameron Secondary  Milne Bay N/TESAS 

28 NANU DON Male DTHM BANZ LUTHERAN SECONDARY  Jiwaka N/TESAS 

29 GIBSON KAGUAI Male DTHM Kui Wamp Nga Secondary Hela N/TESAS 

30 SHELLINAH MICHAEL Female DTHM TUSBAB SECONDARY  Madang N/TESAS 

31 SHANNAIAH SABOK Female DTHM  East Sepik N/TESAS 

32 HAMHAY SASOBE Male DTHM Mougulu Secondary  Western N/TESAS 

33 GRACELYN MONE Female DTHM Kiripia Catholic secondary  WHP N/TESAS 

34 SETH NATHAN Male DTHM Nawaeb Lutheran Secondary  Morobe N/TESAS 

35 MASTA SAMUEL Male DTHM Goroka Secondary  EHP N/TESAS 

36 KAYLEEN RITAKO Female DTHM Manggai Agro Secondary  New Ireland N/TESAS 

37 DOUGLAS MASO Male DTHM Cameron Secondary Milne Bay N/TESAS 

38 MACK RARA Male DTHM  Jiwaka N/TESAS 

39 XAVIOUR MASANGE Male DTHM  Madang N/TESAS 

40 BEN LENDIS Male DTHM  Hela N/TESAS 

41 TYSON MICHAEL Male DTHM Mendi Secondary  SHP N/TESAS 

42 ELVIS KONAU Male DTHM Poinini Catholic Agro Technical  East Sepik N/TESAS 

43 JUNIOR HAKIE Male DTHM Koroba Secondary  Hela N/TESAS 

44 PAIWA MEDO Male DTHM Kiunga Secondary Western N/TESAS 

45 VICTOR JOHN Male DTHM Porgera Secondary  Enga N/TESAS 

46 CATHY NARARA Female DTHM Cameron Secondary  Milne Bay N/TESAS 

47 LEANNE KITELI Female DTHM  East Sepik N/TESAS 

48 MELARE APEARI Female DTHM  Gulf N/TESAS 

49 JOSEPH HENRYPETSON Male DTHM Sacred Heart Secondary  Milne Bay N/TESAS 

50 ABIGAIL SAGIDU Female DTHM Transgogol Secondary Madang N/TESAS 

51 SAMANTHA BAKRI Female DTHM Mt Hagen Technical College  WHP N/TESAS 

52 DAPHANNY FRANCIS Female DTHM Mt Hagen Secondary WHP N/TESAS 

53 KENNETH UKA Male DTHM Bishop Leo Arkfeld Secondary  East Sepik N/TESAS 

54 MOLONG POLIN Female DTHM MANUS SECONDARY  Manus N/TESAS 

55 EVODIA WOLO  Female DTHM Vanimo Secondary  West Sepik N/TESAS 

 

2025 DHERST SELECTION LIST FOR DIPLOMA IN LEGAL STUDIES {DLS} YEAR 1 - 2026 
Item Name Gender Program 

Selected 
Last Secondary School 
Attended 

Province of 
Origin 

Selection 
Status 

1 GILBERT FANOK Male DLS St Xavier's Secondary  East Sepik N/TESAS 

2 GODFREY SUKENA  Male DLS  AROB N/TESAS 

3 JAPETH MAI  Male DLS Hagen Park Secondary  Hela N/TESAS 

4 ALFRED KAPI Male DLS Kumbareta Baptist Secondary WHP N/TESAS 
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5 DOROTHY KENNY Female DLS St Michael's Brahman Secondary Madang N/TESAS 

6 JOE KAMA Male DLS Minj Secondary  Jiwaka N/TESAS 

7 DEN LUKE Male DLS Mendi Secondary SHP N/TESAS 

8 ALOISE PALO Male DLS Bialla Secondary WNB N/TESAS 

9 EMMANUEL SOSPI Male DLS KIMBE SECONDARY WNB N/TESAS 

10 PAUL GUAN Male DLS Fr. Peter Secondary Jiwaka N/TESAS 

11 NAVU UTU Male DLS Lae Secondary  Central N/TESAS 

12 KAYLEEN UKIN Female DLS Kiunga Secondary WESTERN N/TESAS 

13 IAN GITRUM  Male DLS Karkar secondary  Madang N/TESAS 

14 SILTON DAIMAS Male DLS Manggai Agro Secondary New Ireland N/TESAS 

15 JOSEPH PETER Male DLS  Morobe N/TESAS 

16 TRAVIS RAVA Male DLS HOSKINS SECONDARY WNB N/TESAS 

17 LAWRENCIA TAUMOSI  Female DLS Bialla Secondary WNB N/TESAS 

18 SHANTEL ISMAEL  Female DLS Tusbab Secondary Madang N/TESAS 

19 AWOK LAILE Male DLS Karkar Secondary Madang N/TESAS 

20 SAMUEL MAPE  Male DLS Hoskins Secondary WNB N/TESAS 

21 DORISH DANIE Female DLS Manggai Agro Secondary New Ireland N/TESAS 

22 KELLY JOE  Male DLS Pangia Secondary  SHP N/TESAS 

23 BARTHOLOMEW PENIAS  Male DLS Manggai Agro Secondary  New Ireland N/TESAS 

24 RACHEAL OA Female DLS Mainohana Catholic Secondary Central N/TESAS 

25 IGGIE SION  Male DLS ECOM SECONDARY  Manus N/TESAS 

26 MARIE-ANNE BANAMU Female DLS Manggai Agro Secondary  New Ireland N/TESAS 

27 HUBERTINE WALETENG Female DLS Palmalmal Secondary ENB N/TESAS 

28 DANIEL LABON Male DLS TUSBAB SECONDARY Madang N/TESAS 

29 MARY KAVO  Female DLS Mainohana Catholic Secondary  Central N/TESAS 

30 SERAH SAWOK Female DLS Papitalai Secondary Manus N/TESAS 

31 RAYMOND ITIGA Male DLS  Madang N/TESAS 

32 REBECCA HAYU Female DLS St. Mary’s Astavi Secondary AROB N/TESAS 

33 TITA SIMPSON  Male DLS Markham Valley Secondary  Morobe N/TESAS 

34 KELLY WAKS Male DLS Malabunga Secondary  ENB N/TESAS 

35 PATRICIA PETER Female DLS Manggai Agro Secondary New Ireland N/TESAS 

36 MICHAEL PETER  Male DLS Mendi Secondary  SHP N/TESAS 

37 ELIS AKIS  Female DLS  Jiwaka N/TESAS 

38 JUSTINA KAREALONAN  Female DLS Palmalmal Secondary ENB N/TESAS 

39 CECELIA JOHN  Female DLS Fr. Peter Fatima Secondary   Jiwaka N/TESAS 

40 DARRELL UMPA  Male DLS ECOM SECONDARY Manus N/TESAS 

41 BENJAMIN ZIKTANA  Male DLS Lihir secondary  New Ireland N/TESAS 

42 SIMON OA  Male DLS Mainohana Catholic Secondary Central N/TESAS 

43 KAFARE RAY  Male DLS Goroka Secondary  EHP N/TESAS 

44 ANGELISHABETH TONGUT Female DLS  ENB N/TESAS 

45 RUTH GAPI  Female DLS  East Sepik N/TESAS 

46 BENEDICT OA  Male DLS Mainohana Catholic Secondary Central N/TESAS 

47 SYLVESTER SALOT  Male DLS Hayfield Technical Secondary East Sepik N/TESAS 

48 GREGORY FA'AFO  Male DLS Santa Maria Secondary Milne Bay N/TESAS 

49 RENE STEPHENS  Male DLS  NCD N/TESAS 

50 VENON BANABAS  Male DLS Maprik Secondary East Sepik N/TESAS 

51 SEDISUS KAPMINI  Male DLS  West Sepik N/TESAS 

52 THEODOR IMM  Male DLS  SHP N/TESAS 
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53 MOSES KUITAMBA  Male DLS MAPRIK SECONDARY  East Sepik N/TESAS 

54 IAN WIPARI  Male DLS Vanimo Secondary  West Sepik N/TESAS 

55 MAGGIE HONGURUHO  Female DLS Tonu Secondary  AROB N/TESAS 

56 CAROL TO'OSIH   Female DLS TONU SECONDARY AROB N/TESAS 

 

2025 DHERST SELECTION LIST FOR DIPLOMA IN INFORMATION COMMUNICATION & TWCHNOLOGY {DICT} YEAR 1 - 2026 

Item Name Gender Program 
Selected 

Last Secondary School 
Attended 

Province of 
Origin 

Selection 
Status 

1 EZEKIEL RUIN Male DICT Kombolopa Secondary WHP N/TESAS 

2 NOEL KAYANG Male DICT Tokarara Secondary West Sepik N/TESAS 

3 KUTI PENA Male DICT TOGOBA SECECONDARY WHP N/TESAS 

4 SOLOMON KOPOL Male DICT Sir Tei Abel Secondary  Enga N/TESAS 

5 NIALYN BODGER Female DICT Popondetta Secondary   Oro N/TESAS 

6 JERUSAH ASER Female DICT  ENBP N/TESAS 

7 CHANTELLE LUKE Female DICT  Enga N/TESAS 

8 BRADLEY ILIKIS Male DICT St Mary's Vuvu Secondary ENBP N/TESAS 

9 MOBUMO KENONG Female DICT  NCD N/TESAS 

10 ARNOLDA WATEI Female DICT St Mary's Vuvu Secondary ENBP N/TESAS 

11 CHOLYLEETH GILSON Female DICT  Milne Bay N/TESAS 

12 DIMITRI PILOTTI Male DICT  NCD N/TESAS 

13 ELIAS TOKOL Male DICT Palmalmal Secondary  ENBP N/TESAS 

14 OIBISAWALI Male DICT Santa Maria Secondary Milne Bay N/TESAS 

15 PAIMAX ANDIGI Male DICT  Simbu N/TESAS 

16  HERZON WURANGAHAIE Male DICT Yangoru Secondary East Sepik N/TESAS 

17 CLYDE HARRY Male DICT  NCD N/TESAS 

18 JOSEPHAT JOSEPH Male DICT Mt Hagen Park Secondary WHP N/TESAS 

19 PAKI MOND Male DICT Mt Hagen Park Secondary Jiwaka N/TESAS 

20 RICHARD APAUTE Male DICT Daulo Secondary   EHP N/TESAS 

21 KOLKIA GENE Male DICT  Simbu N/TESAS 

22 WILSON NAPAM Male DICT Kiripia Secondary WHP N/TESAS 

23 ROBERT SAMSON Male DICT BISHOP LEO SECECONDARY Manus N/TESAS 

24 TABITHA PERI Female DICT  East Sepik N/TESAS 

25 CATHERINE BRUCE Female DICT  Hela N/TESAS 

26 GLORIA RAYMOND Female DICT Kiriwina Secondary Milne Bay N/TESAS 

27 MONICA KALE THOMAS Female DICT Kerowagi Secondary    Simbu N/TESAS 

28 BILLY BAHU Male DICT  Central N/TESAS 

29 GERETIA STEVEN Female DICT  Morobe N/TESAS 

30 REBECCA MAKI Female DICT KUI WAMP NGA SECONDARY  WHP N/TESAS 

31 HILARY EUGIENE Male DICT  Central N/TESAS 

32 FENNY ERIC Female DICT  EHP N/TESAS 

33 MICHAEL AISI Male DICT KAINANTU SECECONDARY EHP N/TESAS 

34 GAND AGUA Male DICT Kerowagi Secondary Simbu N/TESAS 

35    MICHELLE VOIVOI ORONG Female DICT  ENBP N/TESAS 

36 TUNGSTEN YOUTON Male DICT BRANDI SECONDARY East Sepik N/TESAS 

37 EUNICE KUMBUI Female DICT TUSBAB SECONDARY  East Sepik N/TESAS 

38 SOLOMON DARIUS Male DICT  Morobe N/TESAS 

39 MILLIAN KUBOHOJAM Female DICT Manus Secondary Manus N/TESAS 
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40 SAILES BARE Male DICT  East Sepik N/TESAS 

41 BONAS NICHOLAS Male DICT Wawin National High Morobe N/TESAS 

42 HAIMIE SAKARA Female DICT Vanimo Secondary West Sepik N/TESAS 

43 HAZZEL NOE Female DICT Vanimo Secondary  West Sepik N/TESAS 

44 TAMAR BOISEL Female DICT  Madang N/TESAS 

45 ERNEST YINI Male DICT Vanimo Secondary  West Sepik N/TESAS 

46 FRANKY JALEKI Male DICT St Xavier Secondary   East Sepik N/TESAS 

47 PHILIP KAMIAU  Male DICT  East Sepik N/TESAS 

48 JOSEPH FITIAO Male DICT Madang Christian Academy Madang N/TESAS 

49 PAMELA MATAI Female DICT  Enga N/TESAS 

50 ENEST WANPSIAT Male DICT Vanimo secondary    West Sepik N/TESAS 

51 EZICKEL TAPIL Male DICT St Paul's Lutheran Secondary    Enga N/TESAS 

52 MALEX NIHLUH Male DICT Wawin National High East Sepik N/TESAS 

53 ABISAI BAHAN Male DICT Maprik Secondary East Sepik N/TESAS 

54 VIVID KEN  Male DICT Wawin National High EHP N/TESAS 

 


